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TRAFIEK 2022
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JULY 2022
					   
01.	 D-ASAP	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGGD-LGKR	
	 D-CIRJ	 Dornier 328-120	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 EDFM-LFLC	
				    LEIB-LEIB	 [2]
	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation	 EDFM-LFLC	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMN-LFBE	
	 G-BRXP	 Stampe SV-4C	 G.Swerts & S.Vertongen	 EGKH-EBGB	 [17]
	 G-RVLG	 CF.406 Caravan II	 RVL Aviation	 EGNX-EGAA	
	 N1556Y	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBZW-EBLG	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDSB-EGKB	 [2]
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EGKB-LEIB	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EGKH-EBKH	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFEV-LEMG	
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-BIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 SP-KNT	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 G.Batkiewicz	 EGPC-LZTT	 [2]
	 SP-WTF	 Cessna T182T	 G.Majcher	 EGPC-EPKP	 [2]
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
02.	 CS-DLC	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LGAV-ELLX	 [3]
	 D-AIRZ	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFKF-EGKB	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIEO-LIEO	 [3]
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-LSGS	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EGPE-EBCI	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-VMX	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OY-SYS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EGNR	 [3]
	 PH-BAJ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 S5-CEG	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 United Eagle	 EGTK-EHAM	 [4]
03.	 CS-DLJ	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LGKL-EDMO	 [4]
	 D-CDAS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 EDTM-LEIB	
	 D-CIRJ	 Dornier 328-120	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 LFLC-EDFM	
	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation	 LEIB-ESKM	 [4]
	 D-IAAS	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN-LFMN	 [4]
	 EC-NIR	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EFTP-EGAA	 [4]
	 ES-NSE	 Saab 2000	 Nyx Air	 EHEH-LOWS	 [4]
	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 EYPA-LFQT	
	 OK-JRS	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 UG Jet	 LIPR-LGAV	 [4]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LGMK	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LIEO-LGSR	 [6]
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR-EBZR	 [6]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGSS-EIDW	 [4]
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 YU-MPC	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 MPC Holding	 LYBE-LYBE	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EIDW-LWSK	 [4]
04.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFPB-LFBZ	
	 D-AFBS	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EDLW-LFKF	
	 D-CARO	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LGAV-LIRA	 [5]
	 D-CETB	 Hawker 750	 Exxaero	 LIRP-LFPM	 [5]
	 D-CTLM	 Pilatus PC-24	 Gerhard Schubert GmbH	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIPO-LSGG	 [7]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LSGS-EGTF	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 N271MJ	 Mooney M.20M	 GBS Aviation Inc Trustee	 EBKT-LFGA	 [6]
	 N600HZ	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Liberty Jet Management	 LDZD-LDZD	
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	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPB-EGNX	 [10]
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LDZD-LSZA	 [6]
	 OO-GRN	 Pipistrel SW.128 Velis	 ASL nv (temp.bsd)	 EBZW-EBDT	 [11/9]
	 PH-CQA	 Cessna FRA.150L	 C.Quist	 EHHV-EHHV	 [5]
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	 [6]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EIDW-LIME	 [5]
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
05.	 C-GJEI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Irving Oil Transport	 LOWW-LOWS	 [6]
	 CS-CHL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFPB-EGGW	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDDH	
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 F-HYRL	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 YR Location	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 G-OJFA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Ravenair	 EGPE-EGTF	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 LFQQ-EBOS	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBST-EBOS	
	 OO-ELC	 Pipistrel SW.128 Velis	 ASL nv (temp.bsd)	 EBLE-EBLE	 [16/8]
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [12]
	 OO-LVP	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 P.Mombers	 EBGB-EBGB	 [8]
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-EFA	 Cessna F.172M	 nn	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EBBR-LDPL	 [6]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIME-LEAL	 [6]
	 9H-KFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 EDDF-EIDW	 [6]
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	 [5]
06.	 CS-PHI	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 D-CARO	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFTH-EGKB	
	 D-CIRJ	 Dornier 328-120	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 EDFM-LEIB	
	 D-EENA	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 nn	 LFPB-ETSI	 [7]
	 F-GGGN	 Cessna T.210N	 Boralex	 EHRD-LFPL	
	 LN-ELG	 Cirrus SR.22	 X.Moors	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 N509NX	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 PJD Holdings Llc	 EGPC-LOAN	 [7]
	 N5418V	 Cessna R172K Hawk XP	 E.Potters	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 OE-KHI	 Cessna 172S	 H.Farthofer	 EDRY-EDRY	 [7]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EHAM	 [7]
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGL	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 ESKM-EBMB	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LFBZ	 [7]
	 SP-IES	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aero Poznan	 EPPO-EPPO	 [7]
	 YU-MPC	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 MPC Holding	 LYBE-LYBE	
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 EGLF-EGLF	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LWSK-EHAM	 [7]
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBFN	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
07.	 CS-LTR	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFBZ-ENGM	 [8]
	 CS-PHC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 EC-GPS	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 ESGJ-EGAA	
	 HA-FAN	 Embraer EMB.120ER	 Budapest Aircraft Services	 LHBP-LZPP	 [8]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LDSP	
	 OO-HCZ	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBLG-EBLG	 [8]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGNR	
	 PH-EFA	 Cessna F.172M	 nn	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LGIR-EBLG	 [10]
	 PH-TLP	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 LSZH-LGAV	 [8]
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
08.	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation	 EBMB-LEIB	 [9]
	 EC-NIR	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EBOS-EGAA	
	 F-HAJD	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Luxmarine SA	 EGKB-LEGE	
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	 F-HGRI	 Cessna 525 M2	 Valljet	 LEBB-EGNM	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGG-EBBR	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 LFAT-EBOS	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFTZ	
	 OO-HBG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 M.Saey	 EBKH-EBKH	 [10]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LEMG-LSMP	 [9]
	 OY-NPG	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 LFRK-EBBR	 [9]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBMB-LOXZ	 [10]
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LTBS	 [9]
	 XA-CHG	 Gulfstream G550	 Operaciones Aviacore SA de CV	 LPCS-LPBJ	 [10]
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBFN	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
09.	 CS-DLB	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EIDW-EGGW	 [10]
	 D-CAWN	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LIRQ-LFMN	
	 D-CIRP	 Dornier 328-120	 MHS Aviation	 LEIB-LIEE	 [10]
	 ES-NSF	 Saab 2000	 Nyx Air	 EDDH-EKBI	 [10]
	 F-GAON	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 OZ Oscar Zulu	 LFAF-LFAF	
	 LX-TWO	 Learjet 45	 Luxembourg Air Ambulance	 LEGE-ELLX	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 P.Van Haesendonck	 EBTN-EBTN	
	 N5418V	 Cessna R172K Hawk XP	 E.Potters	 EHHV-EHHV	
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EBZR	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LDDU	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LFKC	
10.	 CS-PHH	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGLC-EGWU	 [11]
	 D-IGWT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 EGGW-LIMC	 [11]
	 D-IJOA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EGFF-EBBR	 [10/9]
	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EDDK-LFMD	 [13]
	 D-IMCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Heron Aviation	 LFMD-LFMD	
	 ES-NSH	 Saab 2000	 Nyx Air	 LOWS-ESMS	
	 F-HYOU	 Diamond DA.40D	 New CAG	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDML	 [11]
	 N260VM	 Beech A24R-200	 J.Flabbinck	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LSGS-EBCI	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LDDU-EBCI	
	 OO-PKX	 Cessna 750 Citation X	 ASL nv	 LGAV-EHEH	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBKW-EBSC	
	 PH-WOH	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 9H-LFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LSZH-LSZH	 [11]
11.	 D-AAHO	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LGKR-EBBR	
	 D-ICMD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EHAM-LPCS	 [12]
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LEPA-EGPH	
	 F-HPMI	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Lupimair	 LFHV-LFHV	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [13]
	 OE-HPC	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 EHRD-EGAC	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMT-EHAM	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EGJJ	 [12]
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-BAG	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LSZH-EGSS	 [12]
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
12.	 D-CAWP	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFMV-LFKJ	 [13]
	 D-EMYA	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Coenders	 EDAZ-EDAZ	 [14]
	 D-IVIP	 Beech B200	 Starwings	 EDDB-EGJB	 [13]
	 EC-NIR	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EGGP-EGAA	 [13]
	 F-HBOD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sparfell France	 LSGG-LSGG	
	 F-HKAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBCI-EBKT	
	 F-HPBM	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing Ltd	 LFMT-LFMT	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBKT-LFMK	
	 N129SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Robin Crest Inc Trustee	 LFOP-LFOS	
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEIB	 [13]
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	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EBLG-LFMT	 [16]
	 9H-LFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LIPZ-EGLF	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWS-LIEO	
	 9H-ZFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 EGLF-EIDW	
13.	 CS-CHK	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGWU-EGTK	
	 D-CAWP	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFKJ-EDDV	
	 D-EJWY	 Jodel DR.1050	 H.van Veen	 EHSE-EHTE	 [14]
	 D-ELHW	 Cirrus SR.20	 T.Wrobel	 EDFZ-EDFZ	
	 D-ESTS	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 W.Rongé & R.Caluwe (temp.bsd)	 EBZR-	
	 F-HPIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet	 LFTZ-LSGG	 [14]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR-LIEO	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDML-EGKB	 [23]
	 N687QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 LDPL-LIRZ	
	 N979JW	 Falcon 7X	 S C Johnson & Son Inc	 LIML-EHAM	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGJJ-LSZA	 [14]
14.	 CS-CHD	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIML-LFRG	 [15]
	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EHAM-EGGW	 [15]
	 D-AAAX	 CL.604 Challenger	 Air Independence	 LFMN-EGLF	 [15]
	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 A.Vervaeke	 EBKT-EBKT	 [18/8]
	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDKM-EDKM	
	 F-HGJF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet	 LFLP-LFRE	
	 HB-OMF	 PA-32-300 Cherokee Six	 P.Uffer	 LSGL-LSGL	 [16]
	 LN-KGW	 Beech B200GT	 Nutrimar A/S	 ENVA-ENVA	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LPBJ	 [15]
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKH-EBKT	 [16]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBKW-EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR-EBZR	 [15]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGLC-EDDP	 [15]
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
15.	 D-AAAX	 CL.604 Challenger	 Air Independence	 LIEO-LFMN	 [16]
	 D-CAWB	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LSGG-EDLP	
	 D-CKVI	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 LEIB-EDTL	 [16]
	 D-IAAT	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EGKB-LFMN	
	 D-IBLU	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Luxaviation Germany	 LFPB-LFPB-EBLG	 [17]
	 D-ICBA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDSB-LFMP	
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 ESGJ-EGAA	
	 HA-FIT	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LEIB-LFMN	
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 EGTF-LFEQ	 [17]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMN-EGLF	 [18]
	 OE-GAG	 Learjet 75	 Intl Jet Management	 LEIB-EGKB	
	 OE-GGO	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Alpi Jets	 EPRZ-LFMN	
	 OK-BZZ	 Hawker 400XP	 Jetbee Czech Sro	 EGNM-EGNM	
	 OO-ALE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP-EBSP	
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFMN-LIRP	 [16]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LICJ	 [16]
	 OO-SJC	 Robinson R.44	 Truck and Car Renting	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 LGAV-EHAM	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFPB-LFKB	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIML-EHRD	 [16]
	 YU-PEE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Pink	 LFMD-LGTS	 [16]
16.	 D-AEOM	 CL.604 Challenger	 MHS Aviation	 LEAM-EDDM	 [17]
	 D-CIRJ	 Dornier 328-120	 Rhein-Neckar Air	 EDDR-LEIB	
	 D-CNOC	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Excellent Air	 LFMN-LFKJ	 [17]
	 D-ICBA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LFMP-EBKT	
	 D-IEFD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDTL-EDDS	
	 G-SUEG	 Diamond DA.40NG	 S.Bell	 EGMC-EGMC	
	 HA-FIT	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LFMN-LFMN	
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	 HA-JEO	 Cessna 650 Citation III	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LROP-EBBR	
	 LX-LEM	 Cessna P.210N Silver Eagle	 Rafly sarl	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [5]
	 N113AC	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 AC Aviation	 EGKA-EGKA	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EHGG-EBOS	
	 OK-MPM	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Time Air	 EDHK-EGJB	 [17]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LIEO-LIEO	 [17]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM-EHAM	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFMT-ELLX	 [18]
	 YU-TUU	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 EGPH-LTBS	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFKF-LOWS	
17.	 CS-LTQ	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFBZ-LFPB	
	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDKM-EDLA	
	 HB-GLA	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFLC-LFRK	 [18]
	 HB-LVS	 Tecnam P.2012	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-LSGC	 [22]
	 N4212A	 Piper PA-32RT-300 LanCessna II	 M.Peeters	 EBZH-LOWS	 [18]
	 OE-FIT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIRF-EGLC	 [18]
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LIEO-LPFR	 [19]
	 OO-ROK	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag Aviation	 LFMD-LFMD	 [18]
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EKCH-LFPB	 [18]
	 PH-IWS	 Falcon 7X	 Exxaero	 LKMT-EHAM	 [18]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EGQL-EHAM	 [20]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LIML	 [18]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWS-EDDF	
18.	 CS-LTR	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LEXJ-LIRZ	
	 D-CARO	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFPB-LSGG	
	 D-CGER	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 EDDK-EGLF	 [27]
	 D-IAAS	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDDH-EGKB	
	 EC-NIR	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFPB-LFMN	
	 HB-GLB	 Beech B200	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDR-EDDE	 [19]
	 HB-LVS	 Tecnam P.2012	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N41YY	 Cessna 210N	 Calade Air gie	 LFHV-LFHV	
	 OK-JNT	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 ABS Jets	 LFMN-LZIB	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LFMN	 [19]
	 OO-HHO	 Falcon 8X	 Abelag Aviation	 EGLF-LIRS	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFRG-EBCI	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEVC-EHEH	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EHEH-EKCH	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFAT	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 ELLX-EGLK	 [19]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EDDF-EHRD	 [21]
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
19.	 D-CARO	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LFMN-EGNX	
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 HB-LVS	 Tecnam P.2012	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 N930SA	 Socata TBM-930	 SN1241 Inc Trustee	 LFPN-LFPN	
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGGW-EHAM	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LFTH	 [20]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LEIB	 [23]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LSZR-LFMN	 [21]
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LPFR-LFTZ	 [20]
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFRC-EBCI	
	 OO-PIT	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBGG-EBGG	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EGCC-LEIB	 [20]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EKCH-LFMV	 [20]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EGLK-EGGW	 [23]
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20.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EGKB-EGKB	 [21]
	 D-IXMA	 Beech C90GTx	 Manner Sensortelemetrie	 EBAW-EGBJ	
	 N636QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EGSS-EDDB	
	 OK-MYS	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LICT	 [21]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFAC-LFPB	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTH-LFMQ	 [21]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LEMG-EBCI	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFKC-EBCI	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-EGGW	 [21]
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBL	
21.	 D-IFRT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Excellent Air	 LFPB-EGWU	 [29]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFPB-LFMD	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMQ-LFMN	 [22]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFMN-LTAU	 [23]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFRQ-ETNG	 [22]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEAL-LIEO	
	 SP-MRX	 Piper PA-46-350P Malibu	 MRX Global	 EPSC-EBAW	
22.	 D-CROG	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LEVX-EDDF	
	 D-IHEB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDRY-EGPD	
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 N408JN	 Bellanca 7ECA	 Reni Aviation bvba	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EDLV	 [24]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFOV-LSZA	 [23]
	 OO-PAR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBBR-LFKF	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 ETNG-LFMQ	 [24]
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFAT	
	 S5-BBG	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Servicio Aereos Del Pirineo	 LEIB-LEGE	 [23]
	 YU-SVJ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Prince Aviation	 LTBS-EGKB	
	 YU-SXX	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LEIB-EGKB	 [23]
23.	 CS-PHF	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFMD-EGPF	
	 D-BFIL	 Embraer Emb.545 Legacy 450	 Atlas Air Service	 LEMG-LIRS	 [24]
	 D-CKVI	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 EDLV-EHAM	
	 F-AZLQ	 IAR-823	 J.Possemiers (temp.bsd)	 EBZR-	
	 HA-SCS	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LHBP-LFBH	
	 N202PY	 Cessna 172N	 Rijsdijk	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 THH Huinink bv	 EHMZ-EHTE	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EGNX	
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 LEIB-ESOK	 [25]
	 OO-EBU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 LEMG-LIRQ	 [24]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LIRP-LEPA	
	 OO-PMV	 Robinson R.44	 Take bvba	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 OO-VIW	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 A.L.C. nv (temp.bsd)	 EBZR-	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LDSP-EBBR	 [26]
	 SP-YVY	 PZL S-70i Blackhawk	 PZL	 EGLF-EDDE	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EHRD-EBLG	 [25]
24.	 D-CKVI	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 EGCC-LEIB	 [25]
	 D-ELGW	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Aero Club Sanicole	 LFAT-EBLE	
	 D-IOKE	 Diamond DA.62	 Oke Aviation gmbh	 EDMA-EGPN	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LFMD-EDRY	
	 F-HFKD	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Thalair	 LFMN-LIML	
	 G-OGEM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Gem Intigrated Solutions Ltd	 EGBE-EGBE	 [27]
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-EGKA	 [28]
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBOS-EBLE	
	 OK-OKE	 Cirrus SR.22T	 CZ Pharma s.r.o.	 LKLT-EGTE	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDLV-LFKC	 [27]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZA-LIEO	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EGGP-EDLW	 [26]
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25.	 D-CTOR	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LFPB-LFMN	
	 D-IGVA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Luxaviation Germany	 LEMG-LSGS	
	 F-GZJX	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	 [5]
	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OE-FAT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMD-LFMN	 [26]
	 OK-BIZ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 LKPR-LIEE	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EPLB-LSZA	 [26]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGBB-EDDM	 [27]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 ESOK-LFBZ	
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 LIEO-LIEO	 [26]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFRM-EDLN	 [28]
26.	 D-IHEB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGPD-EDDL	
	 EC-NIR	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Flightline	 EGBB-EGAA	
	 G-EDWA	 Agusta A.109E	 C.Edwards	 EGZZ-EGHG	 [27]
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	
	 HB-JTH	 Falcon 8X	 Air Sarina	 LFMN-LSZH	 [29]
	 HB-KEV	 JOB 15-180/2	 Albatros Flying Club	 EHMZ-LFSW	 [27]
	 OK-HAR	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Aeropartner	 EGKB-EDDV	
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBLG-ESMS	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
	 OO-SPJ	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 [27]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EKVG-LEIB	 [27]
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EGMD	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EGCC-LFKF	 [29]
27.	 CS-DXK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGWU-EGPF	
	 F-HCPB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Berlys Aero	 LFOP-LFOP	
	 I-DEUM	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Class	 LFPB-LIML	 [28]
	 LY-KDT	 B.737-522	 Klasjet	 EGBB-EDDM	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDM-EBBR	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LICJ-EBKT	 [1]
	 OO-PAR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 LFKF-EBKT	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LEIB	
	 OY-JJB	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 LFLY-EKBI	
	 P4-GVI	 Gulfstream G650ER	 ABS Jets	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-ETNG	 [28]
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
28.	 CS-LTS	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-EGKB	
	 D-CMDH	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LEMG-LIRS	 [29]
	 D-ISAW	 Beech 95-B55	 nn	 EDDR-EDDR	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD-EGTF	
	 N676MA	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 DLC Aviation Inc Trustee	 LSZF-LSZS	
	 N11999	 Mooney M.20K	 O.Maennel	 EDHL-EDVK	 [15/8]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIMJ-LFRD	 [31]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-LSGS	
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PAR	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 LSZB-LSZB	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGKB	
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 LIEO-LIEO	 [31]
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
29.	 CS-LTB	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFBP-LGKL	 [30]
	 D-CTOR	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 LEIB-ELLX	
	 D-EMMV	 Piper J3C-90	 C.Jansen	 EHTE-EHTE	
	 D-EYDF	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Aerden	 EBGB-LFAE	
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 LEVT-EGAA	
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	 F-HUNK	 Piaggio P-180 Avanti II	 Oyonnair	 LFMU-LFPB	
	 G-OXFB	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 dep to EGTK	
	 HA-JEP	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LDZD-EDDN	 [30]
	 HB-JSB	 Falcon 2000	 HTT Group Ltd	 HECA-LSGG	 [30]
	 LX-JFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFMT-LFPB	
	 LY-KDT	 B.737-522	 Klasjet	 BKPR-ESSA	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 LICT-EBKT	 [30]
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OY-JJJ	 Hawker 4000	 Sun Air	 EKBI-EDDP	
	 PH-ALB	 Beech G36	 O.Albers	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-IWS	 Falcon 7X	 Exxaero	 LEIB-EHAM	 [30]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFKF-EHAM	
	 PH-WOH	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EBOS	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFMT-LFRM	 [30]
	 H-28	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBFN	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
30.	 D-CEMS	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 EGNT-LFMN	 [31]
	 D-CHAT	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3+	 E-Aviation	 EGNT-EHBK	 [31]
	 D-CRON	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDDM-LIBR	 [31]
	 EC-NQS	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Clipper National Air	 LEAM-EDDS	
	 F-HVEB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aero Touring Club de France	 LFPN-LFPN	 [31]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ-LFTZ	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EGEO	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EGSS-EBBR	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LEIB-EBBR	 [3]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFBE-LGMK	 [31]
	 YU-TUU	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LICC-EGGW	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBNL	
31.	 CS-LTO	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGW-LEMG	
	 EC-NQS	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Clipper National Air	 LEDA-LEJR	
	 HA-FIT	 Ce 500 Citation I	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LFGA-LOWS	
	 HA-SCS	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LFGA-LWOH	 [1]
	 LX-FLK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 ELLX-LFMT	
	 OE-FHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN-EGKB	 [1]
	 OK-OKE	 Cirrus SR.22T	 CZ Pharma s.r.o.	 LKLT-EGTE-LKLT	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFRD-EDJA	 [4]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EPWR	 [1]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EDGS	 [3]
	 OO-HBU	 Cessna F.172N	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBFS-EBFS	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSZS-EBCI	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LPCS	 [1]
	 OY-ERY	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Jet Plane Corp	 LIML-LIPB	 [1]
	 P4-GVV	 Gulfstream G550	 ABS Jets	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 PH-DKE	 Cessna F.152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-HWM	 CL.605 Challenger	 JetNetherlands	 LIEO-EHBK	 [5]
	 SE-RFH	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 European Flight Systems	 LPFR-EDHL	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 1,2,4,5,6,8,9,10			 
	 OO-JEM	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			
	 OO-JVA	 1,3,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19			 
	 OO-TEA	 19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 G-BRXP	 Stampe SV-4C	 G.Swerts & S.Vertongen		
	 G-RVLG	 CF.406 Caravan II	 RVL Aviation		
03.	 ES-NSE	 Saab 2000	 Nyx Air		
04.	 D-CETB	 Hawker 750	 Exxaero		
	 D-CTLM	 Pilatus PC-24	 Gerhard Schubert GmbH		
	 N271MJ	 Mooney M.20M	 GBS Aviation Inc Trustee		
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	 OO-GRN	 Pipistrel SW.128 Velis	 ASL nv		
	 PH-CQA	 Cessna FRA.150L	 C.Quist		
05.	 C-GJEI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Irving Oil Transport		
	 G-OJFA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Ravenair		
	 OO-ELC	 Pipistrel SW.128 Velis	 ASL nv		
	 PH-EFA	 Cessna F.172M	 nn		
06.	 D-EENA	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 nn		
	 N509NX	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 PJD Holdings Llc		
	 OE-KHI	 Cessna 172S	 H.Farthofer		
08.	 F-HGRI	 Cessna 525 M2	 Valljet		
	 OY-NPG	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying		
09.	 ES-NSF	 Saab 2000	 Nyx Air		
	 F-GAON	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 OZ Oscar Zulu		
10.	 ES-NSH	 Saab 2000	 Nyx Air		
	 PH-WOH	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Wings over Holland		
11.	 D-ICMD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air		
	 F-HPMI	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Lupimair		
	 OE-HPC	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Sparfell Luftfahrt		
12.	 D-EMYA	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Coenders		
	 F-HBOD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sparfell France		
	 F-HPBM	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing Ltd		
	 N129SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Robin Crest Inc Trustee		
13.	 D-EJWY	 Jodel DR.1050	 H.van Veen		
	 D-ELHW	 Cirrus SR.20	 T.Wrobel		
14.	 D-AAAX	 CL.604 Challenger	 Air Independence		
	 HB-OMF	 PA-32-300 Cherokee Six	 P.Uffer		
	 LN-KGW	 Beech B200GT	 Nutrimar A/S		
15.	 D-CKVI	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets		
	 D-IBLU	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Luxaviation Germany		
	 OE-GGO	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Alpi Jets		
	 OK-BZZ	 Hawker 400XP	 Jetbee Czech Sro		
	 YU-PEE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Pink		
16.	 D-AEOM	 CL.604 Challenger	 MHS Aviation		
	 G-SUEG	 Diamond DA.40NG	 S.Bell		
	 YU-TUU	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink		
17.	 OO-ROK	 Cessna 525C CitationJet 4	 Abelag Aviation		
	 PH-IWS	 Falcon 7X	 Exxaero		
18.	 N41YY	 Cessna 210N	 Calade Air gie		
	 OK-JNT	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 ABS Jets		
19.	 N930SA	 Socata TBM-930	 SN1241 Inc Trustee		
20.	 D-IXMA	 Beech C90GTx	 Manner Sensortelemetrie		
22.	 S5-BBG	 Ce 550 Citation II	 Servicio Aereos Del Pirineo		
	 YU-SVJ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Prince Aviation		
23.	 HA-SCS	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Jet-Stream Llc		
	 SP-YVY	 PZL S-70i Blackhawk	 PZL		
24.	 F-HFKD	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Thalair		
	 G-OGEM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Gem Intigrated Solutions Ltd		
	 OK-OKE	 Cirrus SR.22T	 CZ Pharma s.r.o.		
25.	 OK-BIZ	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aeropartner		
27.	 I-DEUM	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Class		
	 LY-KDT	 B.737-522	 Klasjet		
28.	 CS-LTS	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		
	 D-ISAW	 Beech 95-B55	 nn		
	 N676MA	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 DLC Aviation Inc Trustee		
29.	 HB-JSB	 Falcon 2000	 HTT Group Ltd		
	 OY-JJJ	 Hawker 4000	 Sun Air		
30.	 EC-NQS	 Ce 525C Citation Jet 4	 Clipper National Air		
	 F-HVEB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aero Touring Club de France		
31.	 LX-FLK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly		
	 OY-ERY	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Jet Plane Corp		


